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MODERNISATION OF UNITS OF SAIL


1150.  SHRI AMAR SHANKAR SABLE:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) the State-wise details of the total number of steel factories under SAIL in the country and their production capacity;
(b) whether the work of modernisation is going on in units of SAIL;
(c) if so, the names of these units where the work is going on; and
(d) the time-frame which has been fixed to complete the said modernisation and the production capacity of these units after the modernisation along with the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)


(a) State-wise detail of Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL) plants alongwith their crude steel production capacity is as follows:


Name of the State Name of the Unit Existing capacity (in MTPA)
Chhattisgarh Bhilai Steel Plant 3.93

Durgapur Steel Plant 2.20
IISCO Steel Plant, Burnpur 2.50 West Bengal
Alloy Steel Plant, Durgapur 0.23

Odisha Rourkela Steel Plant 4.20
Jharkhand Bokaro Steel Plant 4.61
Tamilnadu Salem Steel Plant 0.18
Karnataka Visvesverya Iron & Steel Plant 0.12


(b)to(d): SAIL has undertaken modernization and expansion of its five integrated steel plants at Bhilai (Chhatisgarh), Bokaro (Jharkhand), Rourkela (Odisha), Durgapur (West Bengal) & Burnpur (West Bengal) and special steel plant at Salem (Tamil Nadu). All major facilities under modernization and expansion plan except Bhilai Steel Plant have been completed and are under stabilization. The Expansion of Bhilai Steel Plant is scheduled for completion by December, 2016. The production capacity of SAIL plants for which modernization and expansion has been undertaken would be as under:


Crude Steel Capacity (in MTPA) Name of the Unit of SAIL
Before Modernisation

and expansion
After Modernisation and

expansion
Bhilai Steel Plant 3.93 7.00
Rourkela Steel Plant 1.90 4.20
Durgapur Steel Plant 1.80 2.20
Bokaro Steel Plant 4.36 4.61
IISCO Steel Plant 0.50 2.50
Salem Steel Plant - 0.18
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